REQUEST FOR BID FOR NEW STREET SIGNS

The City of Anthony is accepting sealed bids for the replacement of city street signs.

Interested bidders should obtain a bid packet at the City Office.

Bids are to be enclosed in a sealed envelope (include 7 copies) and marked on the outside:

“STREET SIGNS”

Bids will be accepted at the City Office in person or by mail until July 31, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. The
bids will be publicly opened and read aloud on August 1, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Regular City
Commission Meeting located in the City Hall Commission Chambers.

City of Anthony - 124 S. Bluff.
City’s mailing address: P.O. Box 504, Anthony Ks. 67003

If you have any questions, please contact Bryan Struble at 620-842-2988

The Anthony City Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive
any informalities should they occur as may best benefit the City.



BID PACKET FOR NEW STREET SIGNS

The City of Anthony is accepting sealed bids for total replacement of the
city street signs with the following specifications:

All signs shall be Single Sided.

All signs shall meet current MUTCD Regulations.

High Intensity Prismatic Sheeting shall be used.

Sign Background shall be BLUE electro cut or translucent material.

Legend and Border shall be WHITE High Intensity Sheeting.

All signs shall be high intensity sheeting on .080 Aluminum.

All signs shall have rounded corners.

All signs shall have a minimum 3/8” white border.

Minimum sign length shall be 30 inches. Maximum length shall be the minimum needed

without excess spacing or gapping between the end of the street name and the right side of

the sign. Gapping between these areas should be a maximum 4”, the only exception is if

additional area is necessary to maintain the overall minimum sign length of 30 inches. See

exhibit A for example. Sign height shall be 9”.

10. Bid should include all mounting hardware necessary to mount on existing square post.
The city is not replacing the existing posts. (See exhibit B for sign construction example)

11. Bid should include the option of printing a logo on the sign (See Exhibit C). If the logo

option changes pricing, provide said option as a separate bid price which can be added or

removed at the city’s discretion.

S0 00 =L Gy U il 9 B

Quantity: 848 (Specifications of street names and number of each attached as Exhibit D)

Bid must include all costs for sign replacement: shipping, printing, material, mounting hardware,
etc. Bidder may include detailed pricing sheet but must also complete the attached Bid
Submission Form.

Bid should also provide detailed warranty information.

City shall require proof approval from winning bidder prior to printing.

Bids are to be enclosed in a sealed envelope (include 7 copies) and marked on the outside:

“STREET SIGNS”

Bids will be accepted at the City Office in person or by mail until July 31, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. The
bids will be publicly opened and read aloud on August 1, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Regular City
Commission Meeting located in the City Hall Commission Chambers.

City of Anthony - 124 S. Bluff.
City’s mailing address is: P.O. Box 504, Anthony Ks. 67003

If you have any questions, please contact Bryan Struble at 620-842-2988

The Anthony City Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive
any informalities should they occur as may best benefit the City.



STREET SIGN BID SUBMISSION FORM

Bidding Company:
Address:

Phone:

Name of Representative Authorized to Bid:

Bid Price for Signs: $

(Include all material, printing, labor, etc.)

All Hardware: $
Shipping: $
Other $

TOTAL BID PRICE: $

Does this Total Bid Price include a logo option at no additional cost? Yes ~ No
If not, additional price for logo option: $

TOTAL BID PRICE WITH LOGO: $

Are the signs warrantied? Yes— No — If yes, please describe:

Anti-Discrimination

The winning bidder agrees: (a) to comply with the Kansas Act Against Discrimination (K.S.A. 44-1001, ef seq.) and the Kansas Age Discrimination in Employment Act
(K.S.A. 44-1111, et seq.) and the applicable provisions of the Americans With Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. 12101, et seq.) (ADA), and Kansas Executive Order No. 19-02,
and to not discriminate against any person because of race, color, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, religion, national origin, ancestry, age, military
or veteran status, disability status, marital or family status, genetic information, or political affiliation that is unrelated to the person's ability to reasonably perform the duties
of a particular job or position; (b) to include in all solicitations or advertisements for employees, the phrase "equal opportunity employer"; (¢) to comply with the reporting
requirements set out at K.S.A. 44-1031 and K.S.A. 44-1116; (d) to include those provisions in every subcontract or purchase order so that they are binding upon such
subcontractor or vendor; (e) that a failure to comply with the reporting requirements of (c) above or if the contractor is found guilty of any violation of such acts by the
Kansas Human Rights Commission, such violation shall constitute a breach of contract and the contract may be cancelled, terminated or suspended, in whole or in part, by
the contracting state agency or the Kansas Department of Administration; (f) Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable state and federal anti-discrimination laws and
regulations; (g) Contractor agrees all hiring must be on the basis of individual merit and qualifications, and discrimination or harassment of persons for the reasons stated
above is prohibited; and (h) if is determined that the contractor has violated the provisions of any portion of this paragraph, such violation shall constitute a breach of contract
and the contract may be canceled, terminated, or suspended, in whole or in part, by the contracting state agency or the Kansas Department of Administration.

By signing below, | agree to the terms stated herein and shall guarantee this bid price for a minimum of 90 days from
the date signed. If awarded the bid, this document shall serve as the contract for service.

Signed: Date:




Exhibit A

This is an example of TOO MUCH spacing between the end of the street name/Ave
and the block numbers at the end of the sign. This sign did not need to be this
long. Bid should only have spacing necessary to maintain overall minimum 30" sign
length or a maximum length to fit the words with a maximum 4”gap between
them.



Exhibit B

Example of existing street sign. The city will use the existing square post but
replace all sighage and hardware.



Exhibit C

DEIELY JIYTLs 5 7

lark

Colors

This is an example of including a logo on the left side of the sign. An option the city
is considering. The logo could look like the one attached, circular with the city
name around it and a seal in the middle, or we may consider including our local
school’s athletic mascot which is similar to this:




STREET SIGNS Exhibit D CITY OF ANTHONY 2023

NORTH AVENUES 100 200 | 300 400 500 | 600 700 800 | 900 1000 | 1100 | TOTAL

JENNINGS
ANTHONY
SPRINGFIELD
LINCOLN

)
S
n

|+ I\Jll\J )
N
IS
»~

FRANKLIN ﬁ

MADISON
JEFFERSON
SANTA FE
SECOND
THIRD

BEININININ

NINNIN NN N
NN N RN ININ N
NINNNNNNN

NN RININNNN

FOURTH

FIFTH
BLUFF
KANSAS
PENNSYLVANIA
MASSACHUSETTS
VERMONT
LAWRENCE

LL&G

NINININR
N
N
NN B A

NININININDN RIS BB INNININNNNN

WEST AVE.

NMNNNMNiNNNNNN!NNNNNNN

WHEATLANE (no Ave) n

TOTAL NORTH AVE. 40 a4 36 28 20 20 34 12 6 10 16 266




STREET SIGNS

CITY OF ANTHONY

2023

SOUTH AVENUES

100

200

300

400

500

600

A00-

800

500

1000

1100

TOTAL

JENNINGS

ANTHONY

SPRINGFIELD

LINCOLN

FRANKLIN

el el el Rl

MADISON

JEFFERSON

SANTA FE

BLUFF
KANSAS

B

PENNSYLVANIA

MASSACHUSETTS

MNINIRNINININININD NN NS

NMIRNNRNRNBININNNND

VERMONT

LAWRENCE

N

LL&G

NN RN RN NN NN D

NN NINININNNNNININDIN RN R

TOTAL SOUTH AVE.

32

30

32

28

36

160




STREET SIGNS

CITY OF ANTHONY

2023

EAST STREETS

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1100

TOTAL

MAIN

STEADMAN

SPRING

N

N

~

VINE

LOCUST

WALNUT

HIGHLAND

IR IRAININ A

GARFIELD

SHERMAN

NININININNIN S

NININININININ A

NN NN NN NS

BININININNNN A

SUMMIT

PEARL

NORTH

WASHINGTON

GRANT

EVANS

NININ N

IRONTON

HAYES
OAK

RN R INININIRININININD RO RN A

NINININININN

NINIRNIN N

TOTAL EAST STREETS

46

36

36

28

26

22

32

10,

256




STREET SIGNS

CITY OF ANTHONY

2023

WEST STREETS

100

200

300

400

500 600

700

800

900

. 4000

1100

TOTAL

MAIN

STEADMAN

SPRING

VINE

NININ| B

LOCUST

NININ| B2

WALNUT

HIGHLAND

GARFIELD

WASHINGTON

N

GRANT

EVANS

SIS
N
N

IRONTON

HAYES

FANNING DRIVE (no street)

NIRININIRINRNINININININN A

NN N R R N A I SRS

NN NN N

TOTAL WEST STREETS

28

28

22

20 12 10

20

14

156




STREET SIGNS CITY OF ANTHONY 2023

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 | 900 1000 | 1100 | TOTAL

CROWN CIRCLE |
DIAMOND COURT
SUNRISELN
WHEATRIDGE DR
INDUSTRIAL DR.

NN NN

These are not avenues or streets.

TOTAL 10 10




