REQUEST FOR BID FOR NEW STREET SIGNS

The City of Anthony is accepting sealed bids for the replacement of city street signs.

Interested bidders should obtain a bid packet at the City Office.

Bids are to be enclosed in a sealed envelope (include 7 copies) and marked on the outside:

"STREET SIGNS"

Bids will be accepted at the City Office in person or by mail until July 31, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. The bids will be publicly opened and read aloud on August 1, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Regular City Commission Meeting located in the City Hall Commission Chambers.

City of Anthony - 124 S. Bluff. City's mailing address: P.O. Box 504, Anthony Ks. 67003

If you have any questions, please contact Bryan Struble at 620-842-2988

The Anthony City Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities should they occur as may best benefit the City.

BID PACKET FOR NEW STREET SIGNS

The City of Anthony is accepting sealed bids for total replacement of the city street signs with the following specifications:

- 1. All signs shall be Single Sided.
- 2. All signs shall meet current MUTCD Regulations.
- 3. High Intensity Prismatic Sheeting shall be used.
- 4. Sign Background shall be BLUE electro cut or translucent material.
- 5. Legend and Border shall be WHITE High Intensity Sheeting.
- 6. All signs shall be high intensity sheeting on .080 Aluminum.
- 7. All signs shall have rounded corners.
- 8. All signs shall have a minimum 3/8" white border.
- 9. Minimum sign length shall be 30 inches. Maximum length shall be the minimum needed without excess spacing or gapping between the end of the street name and the right side of the sign. Gapping between these areas should be a maximum 4", the only exception is if additional area is necessary to maintain the overall minimum sign length of 30 inches. See exhibit A for example. Sign height shall be 9".
- 10. Bid should include all mounting hardware necessary to mount on existing square post. The city is not replacing the existing posts. (See exhibit B for sign construction example)
- 11. Bid should include the option of printing a logo on the sign (See Exhibit C). If the logo option changes pricing, provide said option as a separate bid price which can be added or removed at the city's discretion.

Quantity: 848 (Specifications of street names and number of each attached as Exhibit D)

Bid must include all costs for sign replacement: shipping, printing, material, mounting hardware, etc. Bidder may include detailed pricing sheet but must also complete the attached Bid Submission Form.

Bid should also provide detailed warranty information. City shall require proof approval from winning bidder prior to printing.

Bids are to be enclosed in a sealed envelope (include 7 copies) and marked on the outside:

"STREET SIGNS"

Bids will be accepted at the City Office in person or by mail until July 31, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. The bids will be publicly opened and read aloud on August 1, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Regular City Commission Meeting located in the City Hall Commission Chambers.

City of Anthony - 124 S. Bluff. City's mailing address is: P.O. Box 504, Anthony Ks. 67003

If you have any questions, please contact Bryan Struble at 620-842-2988

The Anthony City Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities should they occur as may best benefit the City.

STREET SIGN BID SUBMISSION FORM

Bidding Company:		_	
Address:		_	
Phone:		_	
Name of Representative	Authorized to Bid:	<u> </u>	
Bid Price for Signs: (Include all material, printing, laborall Hardware:	22.0		
Shipping:	\$ \$		
Other	\$ \$		
TOTAL BID PRICE:	\$ \$		
	e include a logo option at no additional cost? Yes_	No	
		NO	
	or logo option: \$		
TOTAL BID PRICE WI	TH LOGO: \$		
Are the signs warrantied	? Yes No If yes, please describe:		
			-
(K.S.A. 44-1111, et seq.) and the applicable and to not discriminate against any person to or veteran status, disability status, marital or of a particular job or position; (b) to include requirements set out at K.S.A. 44-1031 an subcontractor or vendor; (e) that a failure to Kansas Human Rights Commission, such we the contracting state agency or the Kansas I regulations; (g) Contractor agrees all hiring above is prohibited; and (h) if is determined	Anti-Discrimination with the Kansas Act Against Discrimination (K.S.A. 44-1001, et seq.) and the Kansas Ag e provisions of the Americans With Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. 12101, et seq.) (ADA), and because of race, color, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, religion, refamily status, genetic information, or political affiliation that is unrelated to the person's al e in all solicitations or advertisements for employees, the phrase "equal opportunity employ d K.S.A. 44-1116; (d) to include those provisions in every subcontract or purchase orde to comply with the reporting requirements of (c) above or if the contractor is found guilty iolation shall constitute a breach of contract and the contract may be cancelled, terminated Department of Administration; (f) Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable state and must be on the basis of individual merit and qualifications, and discrimination or harassi that the contractor has violated the provisions of any portion of this paragraph, such violation d, or suspended, in whole or in part, by the contracting state agency or the Kansas Department	d Kansas Executive On national origin, ancestr bility to reasonably per oyer"; (c) to comply with er so that they are bind y of any violation of s d or suspended, in who d federal anti-discriminated ment of persons for the on shall constitute a bread	rder No. 19-02, ry, age, military rform the duties th the reporting ding upon such such acts by the ole or in part, by nation laws and e reasons stated each of contract
1하 1중에 1중 1 (전)	e terms stated herein and shall guarantee this bid price for a m e bid, this document shall serve as the contract for service.	ninimum of 90 d	lays from
Signed:	Date:		

Exhibit A



This is an example of TOO MUCH spacing between the end of the street name/Ave and the block numbers at the end of the sign. This sign did not need to be this long. Bid should only have spacing necessary to maintain overall minimum 30" sign length or a maximum length to fit the words with a maximum 4"gap between them.

Exhibit B



Example of existing street sign. The city will use the existing square post but replace all signage and hardware.

salety signs



This is an example of including a logo on the left side of the sign. An option the city is considering. The logo could look like the one attached, circular with the city name around it and a seal in the middle, or we may consider including our local school's athletic mascot which is similar to this:



NORTH AVENUES	100	200	300	400	500	600	700	800	900	1000	1100	TOTAL
JENNINGS	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	4	
ANTHONY	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	4	
SPRINGFIELD	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	4	4	
LINCOLN	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	4				
FRANKLIN	2	2	2	2	2	2	4			2	2	
MADISON	2	2	2	2	2	2	4					
JEFFERSON	2	2	2	2	2	2						
SANTA FE	2	2	2	2	2	2	2				2	
SECOND	2	4										
THIRD	2	4										
FOURTH	2	4										
FIFTH	2	2	2									
BLUFF	2	2	2	2	2	2	4					
KANSAS	2	2	2	2	2	2	4					
PENNSYLVANIA	2	2	2	2			2					
MASSACHUSETTS	2	2	2	2			2					
VERMONT	2	2										
LAWRENCE	2	2										
LL&G	2	2	4	2			2	2				
WEST AVE.	2		2	2			2					
WHEATLANE (no Ave)			4									
TOTAL NORTH AVE.	40	44	36	28	20	20	34	12	6	10	16	266

SOUTH AVENUES	100	200	300	400	500	600	700	800	900	1000	1100	TOTAL
JENNINGS	4	4	4	4	4	2						
ANTHONY	2	2	2	2	4							
SPRINGFIELD	2	2	2	2	4							
LINCOLN	2	2	2	2	4							
FRANKLIN	2	2	2	2	4							
MADISON	2	2	2	2								
JEFFERSON	2	2	2	4								
SANTA FE	2	2	2	2								
BLUFF	2	2	2	2	4							
KANSAS	2	2	2	2	4							
PENNSYLVANIA	2	2	2	2	2							
MASSACHUSETTS	2	2	2	2								
VERMONT	2		2		2							
LAWRENCE	2	2	2		2							
LL&G	2	2	2		2							
TOTAL SOUTH AVE.	32	30	32	28	36	2	0	0	0	0	0	160

EAST STREETS	100	200	300	400	500	600	700	800	900	1000	1100	TOTAL
MAIN	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	2	2	2	
STEADMAN	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	4	
SPRING	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	4	
VINE	2	2	2	2	2	2	4					
LOCUST	2	2	2	2	2	2	4					
WALNUT	2	2	2	2	2	2	4					
HIGHLAND	2	2	2	2	2	2						
GARFIELD	2	2	2	2	2	2	2					
SHERMAN	2	2	4									
TIMMUS	2	2										
PEARL	2	2	2									
NORTH	2	2	2		2		2					
WASHINGTON	4	2	2	2	2	2	2					
GRANT	4	2	2	2	2	2	2					
EVANS	4	2	2	2	2							
IRONTON	4	2	2	2								
HAYES	4	2	2	2								
OAK							4					
TOTAL EAST STREETS	46	36	36	28	26	22	32	6 00	6	6	10	256

MAN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	WEST STREETS	100	200	300	400	500	600	700	800	900	1000		1100
AN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	MAIN	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	2		2	2	2
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	STEADMAN	2	2										
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	SPRING	2	2						4				
DRIVE (no street) 2 2 2 DO 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 DRIVE (no street)	VINE	2	2										
DRIVE (no street) 2 2 2 DRIVE (no street) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 DRIVE (no street)	LOCUST	2	2										
DRIVE (no street) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 DRIVE (no street) 2 2 2 2 2 2 4	WALNUT	2	2										
LD 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 NGTON 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 N 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 IG DRIVE (no street) 2 2 2 2 2 2 4	HIGHLAND	2	2										
VIGTON 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 IN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 IG DRIVE (no street) 2 2 2 2 2 2 4	GARFIELD	2	2					2					
2 2 2 2 2 4	WASHINGTON	2	2					4					
N	GRANT	2	2										
DN 2 2 2 2 4 VIG DRIVE (no street) 2 2 4	EVANS	2	2	2									
VG DRIVE (no street) 2 2 2 2 2 4	IRONTON	2	2	2									
	HAYES	2	2	2			2						
	FANNING DRIVE (no street)								4				

	100	200	300	400	500	600	700	800	900	1000	1100	TOTAL
CROWN CIRCLE	J											
DIAMOND COURT	2											
SUNRISE LN	2											
WHEATRIDGE DR	2											
INDUSTRIAL DR.	2											
These are not avenues or streets.	or streets.											
TOTAL	10											10